

Order No. 06 dt. 12.11.24

Today is fixed for S.R. and receipt of LCR.

Petitioner/Appellant has filed hazira before this court.

O.P. has not appeared today as summons were not sent on the last date due to non-filing of requisites by the appellant.

Appellant has filed requisites today.

Issue the same at once.

TCR is already received.

Appellant has filed an interim stay extension petition today along with another petition which is taken up for hearing and order. Ld Advocate while moving both the said petitions submitted that the appellant has made a part payment of Rs. 20000/- as arrears of the monthly interim maintenance to the O.P. till date and that he would surely make payment of the entire arrears within a short period of time. He prayed for extension of the interim stay granted by this court vide Order No. 04 dt. 26.9.24 and for allowing the appellant another opportunity to comply with the above order.

Heard. Perused the submissions and the instant record. Considered.

Although the appellant/petitioner has not complied with the stipulations of the stay order by making the payment of the interim maintenance and its arrears to the O.P. by this day as ordered by this court, yet this court is inclined to grant one opportunity to the petitioner to comply to the stay order by making the entire payment by the next date.

The said petition for grant of time is hereby allowed as last chance. Consequently, the interim stay of the impugned order is extended till the next date.

To 07.01.2025 for appearance/S.R.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Serampore

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Serampore

