

Cr. Appl. 34/24

Order no. 08 dated 07.01.2025

Both parties file haziras.

O.P. no. 2 files an application for vacating the order of stay.

Copy of the same is served to the Petitioner.

Fix 13.03.2025 for hearing of the application for vacating the order of stay, w/o, if any, in the mean time.

Appellant files an application, supported by an affidavit, praying for extension of interim order of stay.

Perused. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Let the interim order of stay be extended till next date.

D/C by me,